

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3754-3756/2010

J.M.ARUMUGAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 3138-3142 of 2010

SLP(Cr1) NO. 3166-3167 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 15/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Rajat Khattry, Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.  
Mr Nitin Thukral, Adv.  
M/s Parekh & Co.  
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.  
Mr B. Balaji, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice.

Dasti service is allowed on unserved respondents in  
all SLPs.

Petitioner may serve dasti notice of State authorities  
through the standing counsel and private respondents to be  
served through the nearest Civil Court/Trial Court.

Process fee and spare copies to be filed on or before

30.11.2010.

-2-

Item No.64

If not filed, list before the Hon'ble Judge in  
Chambers for non-prosecution.

If filed, issue notice as per above order.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

List again on 14.1.2011.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar

hj