

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3754-3756/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2009 in CRLRC SR.  
Nos. 13036, 13044/2008 and 48000/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

J.M.ARUMUGAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., exemption from filing  
c/c of the impugned order)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 3138-3142 of 2010

SLP(Cr1) NO. 3166-3167 of 2010  
(With office report)

Date: 14/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For the parties : Mr. Devvrat, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Lalit Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Thukral, Adv.  
Mr. Somanadri Goud, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Subramaniam, Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.  
Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letters circulated by learned counsel.

2

At the request by learned counsel for the respondents in SLP(C) No. 3140/2010, four weeks time is granted for filing counter affidavit and four weeks thereafter for filing rejoinder affidavit, if any.

List the matters after eight weeks.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER