

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) Nos.3754-3756/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/04/2009 in CRL.R.C.S.R.Nos. 13036/2008, 13042/2008 and 48000/2008 passed by the High Court of Madras)

J.M.ARUMUGAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and exemption from filing O.T. and office report) (for final disposal)

WITH
SLP(CrI) No. 3138-3142/2010
WITH
(With SLP(CrI) No. 3166-3167/2010
(With Office Report)
WITH
SLP(CrI) No. 9614/2013
(With Office Report)
WITH
SLP(CrI) No. 9844/2013
(With Office Report)
WITH
SLP(CrI) No. 9918-9921/2013
(With Office Report)
WITH
SLP(CrI) No. 9989/2013
(With Office Report)

Date : 01/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devvrat, Adv.

Mr. L. Nageshwara Rao, Sr. Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Rajni Mukhi

Date: 2015.04.04

Mr. M.K. Subramanian, Spl. pleader

12:15:04 IST

Reason:

For Respondent(s)

Mr. L. Nageshwara Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. J. Janani, Adv.

Mr. A. Santha Kumaran, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

- 2 -

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani Adv.

Mrs. T. Archana, Adv.

Mr. R. Shunmuga Sundaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co., Advs.

Ms. Geetha Kovilan, Adv.

Ms. Promila, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Thukral, Adv.
Mr. Somanadri Goud, Adv.
M/s Parekh & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master