

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . P A W A N D E V K O T W A L

Criminal Appeal No(s). 618-620/2015

J.M.ARUMUGAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 613-616/2015

CrI.A. No. 617/2015

CrI.A. No. 621-622/2015

CrI.A. No. 623/2015

CrI.A. No. 624/2015

CrI.A. No. 625-629/2015

Date : 05/10/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Devvrat,Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms S Nithya Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.

Ms. Promila,Adv.

Mr. Kaushal Yadav,Adv.

Mr. V. G. Pragasam,Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg,Adv.

Mr Prateek Gupta, Adv.

Mr Akash Jindal, Adv.

M/S Parekh & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CRL.A.NO.618-620/2015

Service is complete.

Item No.61

Original records have been received.

Additional documents be filed within four weeks time as last opportunity.

CRL.A.NO.625-629/2015

Await original records from the High Court.

Respondents are duly represented.

CRL.A.NO.621-622/2015

Respondent no.1 is duly represented in both matters.

Last opportunity of two weeks is granted for filing No Objection Certificate by the ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of respondent no.2 in Crl.A.No.621/2015 from the erstwhile counsel.

Parties to file additional documents within four weeks time.

CRL.A.NO.617/2015

Respondent nos. 2,4 and 5 are duly represented.

None appears for respondent nos. 1,3,6 and 7 despite due service.

Parties to file additional documents within four weeks time.

CRL.A.NO.624/2015

Last opportunity of four weeks is granted to the ld. counsels for the parties for filing additional documents.

CRL.A.NO.613-616/2015

Parties to file additional documents within four weeks time.

Item No.61

CRL.A.NO.623/2015

None appears for the sole respondent.

Appellant to file additional documents within four weeks time.

List again on 7.12.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar