

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Criminal Appeal No(s). 613-616/2015

STATE REP.BY ITS DY.SUPTD.OF POLICE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.RAGHUPATHY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 617/2015

Crl. A. No. 618-620/2015

Crl. A. No. 621-622/2015

Crl.A. No. 623/2015

Crl.A. No. 624/2015

Crl.A. No. 625-629/2015

Date : 07/12/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.  
 Ms. Nithya, Adv.

Mr. Devvrat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kaushal Yadav,Adv.  
 Mrs. Geetha Kovilan,Adv.

Mr. V. G. Pragasam,Adv.  
 M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.  
 Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.  
 Ms. Promila, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.  
 Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

M/s. Parekh & Co.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

Crl.A. Nos. 613-616, 617, 618-620, 623, 624 of 2015

Parties have not filed additional documents despite availing opportunity.

...contd.

Crl.A. No. 625-629 of 2015

Await receipt of original record and reminder be issued to this effect.

Crl.A. No. 621-622 of 2015

Respondent no. 1 is duly represented.

Despite last opportunity having been granted, counsel for respondent no. 2 has not filed 'NOC'.

List again on 13.01.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar